Drawing

Batch # Appliance part#
ﬂD SEVI(EQ URE N!
170038 and up 22 1044

Hendi B.V.

Steenoven 21 Description

3911 TX Rhenen g ..

The Netherlands Ow juicer
Date 07-09-2017 [Revision # [Revision version

Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

o
| —®
Wi
q @___
— @
K T m X
@ % = |
@) 1hi
=t
—@
@ — 'nll :’%
@ ﬁm‘p"" )
ll’ / @ |
@—-[:ﬁ l
PP "< i1 3
@_‘ l. Il.
@—aa Pa

Page 1 van 4




Bill of materials (BOM)

HENDI

FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT

Hendi B.V.

Batch #

Appliance part#

170038 and up

221044

Steenoven 21 Description

3911 TX Rhenen ..

The Netherlands Slow juicer
Date 07-09-2017 [Revision # [Revision version
Revision [First bill of materials (BOM)

Item Description Part# | Quantity Remark Picture
1 Hopper cover nss 1 Available as 943113
2 Hopper nss 1 Available as 943113
3 Torsion spring nss 1 Available as 943113
4 Hopper complete assembly 943113 1 Inclitem 1,2,3,5 and 6
5 Stainless steel screw M3x8mm nss 2 Available as 943113
6 Positioning sleeve nss 1 Available as 943113
7 Auger 943120 1
8 Strainer 943137 1
9 Filter cleaning silicone 943144 2
10 Basket 943151 1
11 Auger ring silicone nss 1 Available as 943182
12 Gear plunger nss 1 Available as 943182
13 Gear nss 1 Available as 943182
14 Juice bowl 943182 1 Incl item 11,12,13,14,18,19 and 20
15 Stopper 943199 1 Incl item 16 and 17
16 Silicone seal stopper nss i Available as 943199
17 Stand nss 1 Available as 943199
18 Mark baffle nss iy Available as 943182
19 Bottom cover juice bowl nss 1 Available as 943182
20 Stainless steel screw M3x8mm nss 5 Available as. 943182
21 Juice jug n/a 1
22 Feet n/a 4
23 Screw 3.5x12mm n/a 5
24 Bottom cover n/a 1
25 Holder capicitor n/a 1
26 Screw 3.5x10mm n/a 2
27 Motor 250W 943212 1
28 Screw 3.5x10mm n/a 4
29 Screw 4x12mm n/a 4
30 Housing n/a 1
e 1L Screw 4x12mm n/a 4
32 Locking pin n/a 3
33 Sealing n/a 1
34 Screw 3.5x10mm n/a 4
35 Screw 3.5x12mm n/a 2
36 Bracket switch n/a 1
37 Switch n/a 1
38 Cover switch n/a 1
39 Sealing n/a 1
40 Top cover n/a 1
41 Micro switch n/a 1
42 Bracket microswitch n/a 1
43 Screw 3.5x12mm n/a 2
44 Bracket n/a 1
45 Handle n/a 1
46 Screw 3.5x12mm n/a 2
47 Power cord n/a 1
48 Heyco retainer n/a 1
49 Bracket n/a 1
50 Screw 3.5x12mm n/a 2
51 Screw 3.5x12mm n/a 2
52 Damper n/a 1
53 Stick 943229 1

Page 2 van 4




n/a -> not available nss -> not sold separately

Page 3 van 4



Circuit diagram

HENDI

FOOD SERVICE EQUIPMENT

Hendi B.V.
Steenoven 21
3911 TX Rhenen
The Netherlands

Batch #

Appliance part#

170038 and up

221044

Description

Slow juicer

Date 07-09-2017

[Revision #

[Revision version

Revision |First bill of materials (BOM)

Not available.

Page 4 van 4




